5X Inlet Buffers
CHEMTREC®: +(61)-290372994
SAFETY DATA SHEET
Product identifier
Emergency telephone
number (with hours of
operation)
Section 1. Identification
:
:
Supplier/Manufacturer : Agilent Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
679 Springvale Road
Mulgrave
Victoria 3170, Australia
1800 802 402
5X Inlet Buffers
Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
Identified uses
Conforms to Code of Practice for the Preparation of Safety Data Sheets for Hazardous Chemicals
DNF-325-0075, DNF-325-0010, DNF-355-0125, DNF-355-0300, DNF-355-0500,
NDF-450-0300
Part no. :
Analytical reagent.
DNF-325-0075 5x Inlet Buffer, 75mL
DNF-325-0010 5x Inlet Buffer, 10mL
DNF-355-0125 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 125mL
DNF-355-0300 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 300mL
DNF-355-0500 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 500mL
NDF-450-0300 5x 600mer DNA Inlet Buffer, 300mL
:
Section 2. Hazard(s) identification
Classification of the substance or mixture